

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1685 **Version**: 1

 Type:
 Order
 Status:
 Approved

 File created:
 10/11/2022
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/13/2022
 Final action:
 10/13/2022

 Enactment date:
 10/13/2022
 Enactment #:
 214367

Title: That the Commissioner of Public Works take steps to permanently fix or replace the leaning light

posts on the pedestrian boardwalk connecting Ten Hills to Assembly Row.

Sponsors: Kristen Strezo, Jesse Clingan, Matthew McLaughlin

Indexes: Public Works

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2022	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Agenda Summary

That the Commissioner of Public Works take steps to permanently fix or replace the leaning light posts on the pedestrian boardwalk connecting Ten Hills to Assembly Row.

Official Text

That the Commissioner of Public Works take steps to permanently fixed or replace the leaning light posts on the pedestrian boardwalk connecting Ten Hills to Assembly Row.